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About this 
Guide 

The Xeno™ 2500 Quick Reference Guide (QRG) has basic product 
information such as connection, mounting, menu options, and DMX values. 
Download the User Manual from www.chauvetlighting.com for more 
details. 

Disclaimer The information and specifications contained in this QRG are subject to 
change without notice. 

 

DO NOT change lamp while product is plugged into power! Serious 
personal injury can occur. See the User Manual for the proper 
procedure to change the lamp.  

Safety Notes • DO NOT open this product. It contains no user-serviceable parts. 
• DO NOT look at the light source when the product is on. 
• CAUTION: Flashing light is known to trigger epileptic seizures. User 

must comply with local laws regarding notification of strobe use. 
• CAUTION: This product’s housing may be hot when lights are 

operating.  
• Mount this product in a location with adequate ventilation, at least 20 in 

(50 cm) from adjacent surfaces.  
• DO NOT leave any flammable material within 50 cm of this product 

while operating or connected to power. 
• USE a safety cable when mounting this product overhead. 
• DO NOT operate this product outdoors or in any location where dust, 

excessive heat, water, or humidity may affect it. 
• DO NOT operate this product if the housing, lenses, or cables appear 

damaged.  
• DO NOT connect this product to a dimmer or rheostat. 
• ONLY connect this product to a grounded and protected circuit. 
• ONLY use the hanging/mounting bracket to carry this product.  
• In the event of a serious operating problem, stop using immediately.  
• The maximum ambient temperature is 104° F (40° C). Do not operate 

this product at higher temperatures.  
Contact Outside the U.S., United Kingdom, or Ireland, contact your distributor to 

request support or return a product. Visit www.chauvetlighting.com for 
contact information. 

What Is 
Included 

• Xeno™ 2500 
• Power Input Cord 
• Safety Cable 

• Warranty Card 
• Quick Reference Guide 
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Product 
Overview 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AC Power This product has an auto-ranging power supply that can work with an input 
voltage range of 208~230 VAC, 50/60 Hz. 

AC Plug Connection Wire (U.S.) Wire (Europe) Screw Color 
AC Live Black Brown Yellow/Brass 

AC Neutral White Blue Silver 
AC Ground Green/Yellow Green/Yellow Green 

 

Resetting the 
Breaker 

This product is equipped with a resettable circuit breaker. If the breaker 
trips, all sections of this product will lose power. 
1. Remove the power cord from mains power. 
2. Allow unit to cool for 15 minutes. 
3. After 15 minutes, you may attempt to reset the breaker by pressing the 

button with your finger. 
4. Plug the product’s power cord into the power outlet and continue using 

as recommended. 
  

Power In 

Breaker Control 
Panel 

Safety Loop 

Slave Out 

Microphone 
Sensitivity 

Microphone 

DMX In/Out 
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DMX Linking The Xeno™ 2500 will work with a DMX controller using a regular DMX 
serial connection. A DMX Primer is available from www.chauvetpro.com.  

DMX Connection The Xeno™ 2500 uses a regular DMX data connection for its DMX 
personalities: 3 Ch and 4 Ch. See the User Manual to connect and 
configure for DMX operation. 

Master/Slave 
Connection  

The Xeno™ 2500 uses the DMX data connection for its Master/Slave 
mode. See the User Manual to connect and configure for Master/Slave 
operation. 

Mounting  

Product 
Mounting 

Diagram 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Control Panel 
Description 

Button Function 

<MENU> 
Sets the currently selected value into the selected function 
or exits from the current menu or function. Press and hold 
for 3 seconds to turn display backlight off 

<UP> Increases the numeric value when in a function 
<DOWN> Decreases the numeric value when in a function  

 

 
  

Secure the safety cable 
using the eye bolt on the 
top of the product. 

Overhead Mounting 
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Menu Options 
Main Level Programming Levels Description 

A. 001~512 Selects the DMX starting address 

d. 3CH Selects DMX Channel mode 4CH 

FL. 00~99 Selects Standalone mode and strobe 
speed 

Aud. 0~9 Selects Sound-Active mode  

DMX Values 
3 Ch  Channel Function Value Percent/Setting 

1 Mode Selection 

000  009 
010  099 
100  199 
200  249 
250  255 

Sound-Active mode 
Single flash mode 
Quad flash mode 
Blinder effect 
Blinder effect with fade out 

2 

Sound-Active 

000  005 
006  030 
031  055 
056  080 
081  105 
106  130 
131  155 
156  180 
181  205 
206  230 
231  255 

Show 0 (user defined) 
Show 1 
Show 2 
Show 3 
Show 4 
Show 5 
Show 6 
Show 7 
Show 8 
Show 9 
Random show mix 1~9 

Single Flash Mode 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0.5~25 fps 
Single trigger 

Quad Flash Mode 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0.5~25 fps 
Single trigger 

Blinder Effect 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0.25~1 fps 
Single trigger 

Blinder Effect with 
Fade Out 

000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0.15~0.7 fps 
Single trigger 

3 Dimmer 000  005 
006  255 0~100% 
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DMX Values (cont.) 
4 Ch  Channel Function Value Percent/Setting 

1 Mode Selection 

000  009 
010  099 
100  199 
200  249 
250  255 

Sound-Active mode 
Single flash mode 
Quad flash mode 
Blinder effect 
Blinder effect with fade out 

2 

Sound-Active 

000  005 
006  030 
031  055 
056  080 
081  105 
106  130 
131  155 
156  180 
181  205 
206  230 
231  255 

Show 0 (user defined) 
Show 1 
Show 2 
Show 3 
Show 4 
Show 5 
Show 6 
Show 7 
Show 8 
Show 9 
Random show mix 1~9 

Single Flash Mode 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0.5~25 fps 
Single trigger 

Quad Flash Mode 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0.5~25 fps 
Single trigger 

Blinder Effect 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0.25~1 fps 
Single trigger 

Blinder Effect with 
Fade Out 

000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0.15~0.7 fps 
Single trigger 

3 Dimmer 000  005 
006  255 0~100% 

4 Slave Mode  

000  005 
006  039 
040  074 
075  109 
110  144 
145  179 
180  214 
215  249 
250  255 

No Function 
Unit 1 
Unit 2 
Unit 3 
Unit 4 
Unit 1 + 2 
Unit 3 + 4 
Unit 1 + 3 
Unit 2 + 4 
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Acerca de Esta 
Guía 

La Guía de Referencia Rápida (GRR) del Xeno™ 2500 contiene 
información básica sobre el producto, como conexión, montaje, opciones de 
menú y valores DMX. Descargue el manual de usuario de 
www.chauvetlighting.com para una información más detallada. 

Exención de 
Responsabilidad 

La información y especificaciones contenidas en esta GRR están sujetas a 
cambio sin previo aviso. 

 

¡No cambie la lámpara mientras el producto esté enchufado a la 
corriente! Puede ocasionarse una lesión grave. Vea en el Manual de 
Usuario el procedimiento adecuado para el cambio de lámpara.  

Notas de 
Seguridad 

• NO abra este producto. No contiene piezas reparables por el usuario. 
• NO mire a la fuente de luz cuando el producto esté encendido. 
• CUIDADO: Se sabe que la luz parpadeante puede desencadenar ataques 

epilépticos. El usuario debe cumplir con la legislación local con 
respecto a la notificación del uso de estroboscopio. 

• CUIDADO: La carcasa de este producto puede estar caliente cuando las 
luces están en funcionamiento.  

• Monte este producto en una ubicación con ventilación adecuada, al 
menos a 20'' (50 cm) de superficies adyacentes.  

• NO deje ningún material inflamable a menos de 50 cm de este producto 
mientras esté funcionando o conectado a la alimentación. 

• USE un cable de seguridad cuando monte este producto en lo alto. 
• NO ponga en funcionamiento este producto en el exterior o en 

cualquier ubicación en la que el polvo, calor excesivo, agua o humedad 
puedan afectarlo. 

• NO ponga en funcionamiento este producto si sospecha que la carcasa, 
lentes o cables están dañados.  

• NO conecte este producto a un atenuador o reostato. 
• Conecte este producto SOLO a un circuito con toma de tierra y 

protegido. 
• Use SOLAMENTE los soportes de colgar/montar para mover este 

producto  
• En caso de un problema grave de funcionamiento, deje de usarlo 

inmediatamente.  
• La máxima temperatura ambiente es de 104º F (40º C). No haga 

funcionar este producto a temperaturas más altas.  
Contacto Fuera de EE.UU, Reino Unido o Irlanda, póngase en contacto con su 

distribuidor para solicitar  asistencia o devolver el producto. Visite 
www.chauvetlighting.com para información de contacto. 

Qué va 
Incluido 

• Xeno™ 2500 
• Cable de Alimentación 
• Cable de Seguridad 

• Tarjeta de Garantía 
• Guía de Referencia Rápida 
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Descripción del 
Producto 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Corriente 
Alterna 

Este producto tiene una fuente de alimentación con detección automática 
que puede funcionar con un rango de tensión de entrada de 208~230 VCA, 
50/60 Hz. 

Enchufe CA Conexión Cable (EE.UU.) Cable (Europa) Color del Tornillo 
CA Cargado Negro Marrón Amarillo/Latón 
CA Neutro Blanco Azul Plata 
CA Tierra Verde/Amarillo Verde/Amarillo Verde 

 

Rearmar el 
Disyuntor 

Este producto está equipado con un disyuntor rearmable. Si el disyuntor 
salta, todos los circuitos de este producto se quedarán sin alimentación. 
1. Retire el cable de alimentación de la red. 
2. Permita que la unidad se enfríe durante 15 minutos. 
3. Después de 15 minutos, puede intentar rearmar el disyuntor pulsando el 

botón con el dedo. 
4. Enchufe el cable de alimentación del producto en la toma de corriente y 

continúe utilizando según se recomienda. 
  

Alimentación 
Entrada 

Interruptor 
Automático Panel de 

control 

Anilla de 
seguridad 

Salida Enlace 
Esclavo 

Micrófono 
Intensidad 

Micrófono 

Entrada/Salida 
DMX 
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Enlace DMX El Xeno™ 2500 funcionará con un controlador DMX usando una conexión 
serie DMX normal. Hay un Manual DMX disponible en 
www.chauvetpro.com.  

Conexión DMX El Xeno™ 2500 usa una conexión de datos DMX normal para sus 
personalidades DMX: 3 C y 4 C. Vea el manual de usuario para conectar y 
configurar para funcionamiento DMX. 

Conexión 
Maestro/Esclavo  

El Xeno™ 2500 usa la conexión de datos DMX para su modo 
Maestro/Esclavo. Vea el manual de usuario para conectar y configurar para 
funcionamiento Maestro/Esclavo. 

Montaje  

Diagrama 
de Montaje 

del Producto 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Descripción del 
Panel de 

Control 

Botón Función 

<MENU> 
Configura el valor seleccionado en la función seleccionada 
o sale del menú o función actual. Pulse y mantenga pulsado 
durante 3 segundos para apagar la luz de la pantalla 

<UP> Aumenta el valor numérico cuando está en una función 
<DOWN> Disminuye el valor numérico cuando está en una función  

 

Opciones de Menú 
Nivel Principal Niveles de Programación Descripción 

A. 001~512 Selecciona la dirección de inicio DMX 

d. 3CH Selecciona el modo de Canal DMX 4CH 

FL. 00~99 Selecciona el modo independiente y la velocidad 
del estroboscopio 

Aud. 0~9 Selecciona el modo Activo por Sonido  
  

Asegure el cable de 
seguridad usando la anilla 
de la parte superior del 
producto. 

Montaje en Alto 
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Valores DMX 
3 C  Canal Función Valor Porcentaje/Configuración 

1 Selección de Modo 

000  009 
010  099 
100  199 
200  249 
250  255 

Modo Activo por Sonido 
Modo de un solo flash 
Modo de cuatro flashes 
Efecto Blinder 
Efecto Blinder con fade out 

2 

Activo por Sonido 

000  005 
006  030 
031  055 
056  080 
081  105 
106  130 
131  155 
156  180 
181  205 
206  230 
231  255 

Show 0 (definido por el usuario) 
Show 1 
Show 2 
Show 3 
Show 4 
Show 5 
Show 6 
Show 7 
Show 8 
Show 9 
Mezcla de show aleatoria 1~9 

Modo de un Solo 
Flash 

000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0,5~25 fps 
Cargador simple 

Modo de Cuatro 
Flashes 

000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0,5~25 fps 
Cargador simple 

Efecto Blinder 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0,25~1 fps 
Cargador simple 

Efecto Blinder con 
Fade Out 

000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0,15~0,7 fps 
Cargador simple 

3 Atenuador 000  005 
006  255 0~100% 
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Valores DMX (cont.) 
4 C  Canal Función Valor Porcentaje/Configuración 

1 Selección de Modo 

000  009 
010  099 
100  199 
200  249 
250  255 

Modo Activo por Sonido 
Modo de un solo flash 
Modo de cuatro flashes 
Efecto Blinder 
Efecto Blinder con fade out 

2 

Activo por Sonido 

000  005 
006  030 
031  055 
056  080 
081  105 
106  130 
131  155 
156  180 
181  205 
206  230 
231  255 

Show 0 (definido por el usuario) 
Show 1 
Show 2 
Show 3 
Show 4 
Show 5 
Show 6 
Show 7 
Show 8 
Show 9 
Mezcla de show aleatoria 1~9 

Modo de un Solo 
Flash 

000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0,5~25 fps 
Cargador simple 

Modo de Cuatro 
Flashes 

000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0,5~25 fps 
Cargador simple 

Efecto Blinder 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0,25~1 fps 
Cargador simple 

Efecto Blinder con 
Fade Out 

000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Blackout 
0,15~0,7 fps 
Cargador simple 

3 Atenuador 000  005 
006  255 0~100% 

4 Modo Esclavo  

000  005 
006  039 
040  074 
075  109 
110  144 
145  179 
180  214 
215  249 
250  255 

Sin función 
Unidad 1 
Unidad 2 
Unidad 3 
Unidad 4 
Unidad 1 + 2 
Unidad 3 + 4 
Unidad 1 + 3 
Unidad 2 + 4 
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À Propos de ce 
Manuel  

Le Manuel de Référence (MdR) du Xeno™ 2500 reprend des informations 
de base sur ce produit notamment en matière de connexions, montage, 
options de menu et valeurs DMX. Téléchargez le manuel d'utilisation sur 
www.chauvetlighting.com pour de plus amples informations. 

Clause de non 
Responsabilité 

Les informations et caractéristiques contenues dans ce manuel sont sujettes 
à changement sans préavis. 

 

Ne changez pas l'AMPOULE quand l'unité est sous tension. De 
sérieuses blessures pourraient en découler. Consultez le manuel 
d'utilisation afin de connaître la procédure adéquate pour le 
changement de l'ampoule.  

Consignes de 
Sécurité 

• N’ouvrez PAS cet appareil. Il ne contient aucun composant susceptible 
d’être réparé par l’utilisateur. 

• Ne regardez PAS la source lumineuse lorsque le produit fonctionne. 
• ATTENTION : Le stroboscope peut déclencher des crises d'épilepsie. 

L'utilisateur doit se conformer à la réglementation locale en matière 
d'utilisation du stroboscope. 

• ATTENTION : le boîtier de ce produit peut s'avérer brûlant lors du 
fonctionnement.  

• Montez toujours ce produit dans en endroit bien ventilé, à au moins, 
20 pouces (50 cm) des surfaces adjacentes.  

• Ne laissez AUCUNE source inflammable dans un rayon de 50 cm du 
produit lorsque celui-ci fonctionne. 

• Utilisez TOUJOURS un câble de sécurité lorsque vous montez ce 
produit en hauteur. 

• N’utilisez PAS ce produit en extérieur ou tout autre endroit où de la 
poussière, une chaleur excessive, de l'eau ou de l'humidité pour en 
affecter le fonctionnement. 

• N’utilisez PAS cet appareil si le boîtier, les lentilles ou les câbles vous 
semblent endommagés.  

• Ne connectez ce produit NI à un gradateur NI à un rhéostat. 
• Connectez UNIQUEMENT cet appareil à un circuit protégé et relié à la 

terre. 
• Transportez/Suspendez ce produit UNIQUEMENT au moyen de la 

poignée dont il est doté.  
• En cas de sérieux problèmes de fonctionnement, arrêtez le système 

immédiatement.  
• La température ambiante maximale supportée par cet appareil est de 

104° F (40° C). Ne le faites pas fonctionner à des températures plus 
élevées.  

Contact En dehors des États-Unis, du Royaume-Uni et de l’Irlande, contactez votre 
distributeur si vous avez besoin d'assistance ou de retourner votre produit. 
Consultez le site www.chauvetlighting.com pour trouver nos coordonnées. 

Ce qui est  
Inclus 

• Un Xeno™ 2500 
• Un Cordon d’alimentation  
• Une élingue de Sécurité 

• Une Fiche de Garantie 
• Un Manuel de Référence 
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Présentation du 
Produit 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Alimentation 
CA 

Cet appareil est doté d'une alimentation universelle prenant en charge toute 
tension d'entrée comprise entre 208 et 230 VCA, 50/60 Hz.  

Prise CA Connexion Câble (États-Unis) Câble (Europe) Couleur de la Vis 
Conducteur CA Noir Marron Jaune/Cuivré 

Neutre CA Blanc Bleu Argenté 
Terre CA Vert/Jaune Vert/Jaune Vert 

 

Réenclenchement 
du Disjoncteur 

Cet appareil est doté d'un disjoncteur de circuit pouvant être réenclenché. 
S'il venait à sauter, l'ensemble de cet appareil ne serait plus alimenté. 
1. Retirez le cordon de l'alimentation principale. 
2. Laissez l'unité refroidir pendant 15 minutes. 
3. Une fois celles-ci écoulées, vous pouvez essayer de réenclencher le 

disjoncteur en pressant le bouton. 
4. Rebranchez le cordon d'alimentation et continuez à utiliser l'appareil en 

suivant les recommandations spécifiées. 
  

Entrée 
d'alimentation 

Briseur 
Panneau de 
Configurationl 

Boucle de 
sûreté 

Sortie 
raccordement 
esclave l'intensité du 

microphone 

Microphone 

Entrée/Sortie 
DMX 



XENO™ 2500 MdR FR 

14 

Raccordement 
DMX 

Le Xeno™ 2500 fonctionnera avec un jeu d'orgues DMX au moyen de 
connexions DMX en série. Une introduction au DMX est à votre 
disposition sur www.chauvetpro.com.  

Connexion DMX Le Xeno™ 2500 utilise une connexion de données DMX standard pour ses 
personnalités DMX: 3 canaux et 4 canaux. Consultez le manuel 
d’utilisation pour connecter et configurer le système DMX. 

Connexion 
Maître/Esclave  

Le Xeno™ 2500 utilise une connexion de données DMX pour son mode 
maître/esclave. Consultez le manuel d’utilisation pour connecter et 
configurer le mode de fonctionnement maître/esclave. 

Installation  

Schéma de  
Montage  

de l'Appareil 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Description du 
Tableau de 

Commandes 

Bouton Fonction 

<MENU> 

Permet de définir la valeur actuellement sélectionnée dans 
la fonction sélectionnée ou de sortir de la fonction ou du 
menu en cours. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pendant 3 
secondes pour éteindre le rétro-éclairage 

<UP> Augmente la valeur numérique dans une fonction 
<DOWN> Diminue la valeur numérique dans une fonction 

 

Options du Menu 
Niveau Principal Niveaux de Programmation Description 

A. 001~512 Sélectionne l’adresse DMX de départ  

d. 3CH Sélectionne le mode de canal DMX 4CH 

FL. 00~99 Sélectionne le mode autonome et la 
vitesse de stroboscope 

Aud. 0~9 Sélectionne le mode musical  
 
  

Fixez le câble de sécurité 
au moyen du passant au 
bas de l'unité. 

Montage en Hauteur 
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Valeurs DMX 
3 Canaux 

 

Canal Fonction Valeur Pourcentage/Configuration 

1 Sélection de mode 

000  009 
010  099 
100  199 
200  249 
250  255 

Mode musical 
Mode flash simple 
Mode flash quadri 
Mode aveuglant 
Mode aveuglant avec fondu 

2 

Musical 

000  005 
006  030 
031  055 
056  080 
081  105 
106  130 
131  155 
156  180 
181  205 
206  230 
231  255 

Jeu de lumières 0 (défini par l'utilisateur) 
Jeu de lumières 1 
Jeu de lumières 2 
Jeu de lumières 3 
Jeu de lumières 4 
Jeu de lumières 5 
Jeu de lumières 6 
Jeu de lumières 7 
Jeu de lumières 8 
Jeu de lumières 9 
Mélange aléatoire de jeu de lumières 1 à 9 

Mode flash simple 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Noir général 
0,5~25 fps 
Déclenchement simple 

Mode flash quadri 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Noir général 
0,5~25 fps 
Déclenchement simple 

Effet aveuglant 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Noir général 
0,25~1 fps 
Déclenchement simple 

Effet aveuglant 
avec fondu 

000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Noir général 
0,15~0,7 fps 
Déclenchement simple 

3 Gradateur 000  005 
006  255 0~100% 

4 Canaux 

 

Canal Fonction Valeur Pourcentage/Configuration 

1 Sélection de mode 

000  009 
010  099 
100  199 
200  249 
250  255 

Mode musical 
Mode flash simple 
Mode flash quadri 
Mode aveuglant 
Mode aveuglant avec fondu 

2 Musical 

000  005 
006  030 
031  055 
056  080 
081  105 
106  130 
131  155 
156  180 
181  205 
206  230 
231  255 

Jeu de lumières 0 (défini par l'utilisateur) 
Jeu de lumières 1 
Jeu de lumières 2 
Jeu de lumières 3 
Jeu de lumières 4 
Jeu de lumières 5 
Jeu de lumières 6 
Jeu de lumières 7 
Jeu de lumières 8 
Jeu de lumières 9 
Mélange aléatoire de jeu de lumières 1 à 9 
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Valeurs DMX (Suite) 
4 Canaux 

(Suite) 

 

Canal Fonction Valeur Pourcentage/Configuration 

2 
(Suite) 

Mode flash simple 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Noir général 
0,5~25 fps 
Déclenchement simple 

Mode flash quadri 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Noir général 
0,5~25 fps 
Déclenchement simple 

Effet aveuglant 
000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Noir général 
0,25~1 fps 
Déclenchement simple 

Effet aveuglant 
avec fondu 

000  005 
006  249 
250  255 

Noir général 
0,15~0,7 fps 
Déclenchement simple 

3 Gradateur 000  005 
006  255 0~100% 

4 Mode esclave  

000  005 
006  039 
040  074 
075  109 
110  144 
145  179 
180  214 
215  249 
250  255 

Pas de fonction 
Unité 1 
Unité 2 
Unité 3 
Unité 4 
Unités 1 et 2 
Unités 3 et 4 
Unités 1 et 3 
Unités 2 et 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Contact Us  World Headquarters 
CHAUVET® 
General Information 

Address: 5200 NW 108th Avenue 
 Sunrise, FL 33351 
Voice:  (954) 577-4455 
Fax:  (954) 741-5571 
Toll free:  (800) 762-1084 

 

United Kingdom and Ireland 
CHAUVET® Europe Ltd. 
General Information 

Address:  Unit 1C 
 Brookhill Road Industrial Estate 
 Pinxton, Nottingham, UK 
 NG16 6NT 
Voice:  +44 (0)1773 511115 
Fax:  +44 (0)1773 511110 

  Technical Support 
Voice:  (954) 577-4455 (Press 4) 

Fax:  (954) 756-8015 
Email: tech@chauvetlighting.com  
 

Technical Support 
Email:  uktech@chauvetlighting.com  

  World Wide Web 
 www.chauvetlighting.com  

World Wide Web 
 www.chauvetlighting.co.uk  
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